FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10-18	-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
1-31-92					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	**************************************	74703	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3.75	Z. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):		
Glenn R. Manich Reinhard E. Sander Robert J. Harter			-HITE HOLDING CORPORATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	10-12-	9		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: _	8900 North Arbon Drive		
Assignment		City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53223			
Security Agreement Change Other	of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: March 31, 1999					
execution Date. Maich 31, 1999					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with	a new application	n, the execution date o	of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/235,430					
Additio	onal numbers atta	ached? Yes 🛛	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: RITE-HITE HOLDING CORPORATION					
Lancard Address Assertian Matthews C. Ma	.Ki_:11	7. Total Fee (37 CF)	R 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Attention: Matthew C. McNeill		☐ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 8900 North Arbon Drive		8. Deposit account number: 18-1450			
City: Milwaukee State: WI	ZIP: 53223	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. 	toregoing inform	ation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Matthew C. McNeill Name of Person Signing	Sign		Date		
			umber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000221 18145() 09235430			F:\DORIS\PATFILES\98-017B.REC		
		h this portion			
01 FC:581 Mail documents to be recorded with re-					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample recorded, including time for reviewing to the sample cover sheet. Send comment Office of Information Systems, PK2-100 Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-00)	the document and ts regarding this b	gathering the data need	ded, and completing and reviewing U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,		

REEL: 010306 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, Glenn R. Manich, of 4002 West Gazebo Hill Parkway, Mequon, WI 53092, U.S.A., Reinhard E. Sander, of 1129 North Jackson Street, #603C, Milwaukee, WI 53202, Germany, and Robert J. Harter, of 4233 Cliffside Drive, LaCrosse, WI 54601, U.S.A., respectively, have invented and own a certain new and useful invention entitled:

CONTAINER RESTRAINT FOR A PARKED SWAP BODY

for which invention we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed on January 22, 1999, under Serial No.09/235,430; and

WHEREAS, RITE-HITE HOLDING CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having a principal place of business at 8900 North Arbon Drive, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223-0043 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the application for Letters Patent.

Now, Therefore, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have assigned and set over, and by this document do assign and set over, to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country, the applications for Letters Patent and other such applications (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and reissues) in the United States and every foreign country, and the Letters Patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in the United States to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissued, or extended

1

PATENT REEL: 010306 FRAME: 0774 Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date March 31, 1999	I Mme
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)	Glenn R. Manich
On this <u>Jist</u> day of <u>Ma</u> Public in and for said county, appeared, whose name is subscribed to the forego	, 1999, before me, a Notary who is personally known to me to be the same person bing assignment document, and acknowledged that ent as his free and voluntary act for the uses and
{SEAL}	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: 6/3/02
Date Feb 10, 1999 STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE	Reinhard E. Sander
On this 10th day of Public in and for said county, appeared, whose name is subscribed to the forego	who is personally known to me to be the same person sing assignment document, and acknowledged that ent as his free and voluntary act for the uses and
Date	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: /-/4-200/

Date $\frac{Z/19/99}{}$	Robert J. Harrer	-
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
COUNTY OF LA CROSSE) SS:)	
On this \(\frac{1}{9} \) day of \(Public in and for said county, appear whose name is subscribed to the fine/she signed and delivered the depurposes therein set forth.	oregoing assignment document, a	and acknowledged that
	Notary Public, State of W	rush.
{SEAL}		
	My Commission Expires:	y- y- 4000

3

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORD.	07-21-1999	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten			cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Manich, et al.	7-19-99	101097661 2. Name and address of rece Name:RITE-HITE He Internal Address:	eiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? LI Yes KI No	_	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: <u>8900 N</u>	North Arbon Drive
	lerger	City: <u>Milwaukee</u>	State: <u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>53223</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: March 31, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/235,430	r with a new application	n, the execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s)	plication is:
	Additional numbers att	ached?	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	correspondence		ons and patents involved: _1
Name: RITE-HITE HOLDING CORPORA	TION		
Internal Address: Attention: Matthew C. McNeill		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	\$ 40.00
		Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 8900 North Arbon Dr	ive	8. Deposit account number:	18-1450
City: Milwaukee State: WI	ZIP: 53223	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed the original document. Matthew C. McNeill Name of Person Signing	ef, the foregoing inform	Laurhew C. MUK	ny attached copy is a true copy 14 July 99 Dete
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			F:\DORIS\PATFILES\98-017B.REC
07/21/1999 MTHAII 00000003 181450 09235	$_{430}$ Do not detac	h this portion	
Box As Washii Public burden reporting for this	issioner of Patent ssignments ngton, D.C. 2023	s and Trademarks 31 stimated to average about 30 m	inutes per document to be
recorded, including time for revie the sample cover sheet. Send co Office of Information Systems, P Paperwork Reduction Project (06	wing the document and mments regarding this h	gathering the data needed, and ourden estimate to the U.S. Pate	completing and reviewing

RECORDED: 07/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 010306 FRAME: 0777